and liabilities are denominated in two different currencies as set out below:

28 February 2016

$ ZAR EUR Total $

Financial Assets 37,340,040 2,077 27,401 37,369,518

Other Non-Current Assets - 44,199,366 - 44,199,366

(iii)  Other Price Risk

Price risk relates to the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of

changes in market prices largely due to demand and supply factors for commodities. As the Group does not derive

revenue from sale of products, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the price risk is not

considered material. The fair value of the mining projects will be impacted by commodity price changes

(predominantly iron ore, nickel and uranium) and could impact future revenues once operational. However,

management monitors current and projected commodity prices.

(iv)  Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Jupiter Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to

interest rate risk and foreign exchange risk.

Management have reviewed interest rate and foreign exchange risk and determined the rates applied to be

appropriate.

Interest Rate Risk Foreign Exchange Risk

-50 bps +50 bps -10% +10%

28 February Carrying Profit $ Other Profit $ Other Profit $ Other Profit $ Other
2016 Amount $ Equity$ Equity $ Equity $ Equity $

Financial
Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents 37,369,518 (18,685) - 18,685 - - - - -

Receivables 239,663 - - - - - - - -

Available-for-sale
financial assets 206,706 - - - - - - - -

Other Non-
Current Assets 44,199,366 (22,100) - 22,100 - - - - -

Financial
Liabilities

Trade and
other payables 426,446 - - - - - -

Total increase/(decrease) (40,785) - 40,785 - - - - -

Notes to the Consolidated Financial
Statements
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 28 FEBRUARY 2016

50 JUPITER MINES LIMITED 2016 ANNUAL REPORT

Note 29: Financial Instruments (continued)
(v) Fixed Interest Rate Maturing

WAEIR Floating Interest Rate Within Year 1 to 5 Years Over 5 Years Non-Interest Bearing Total

2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016
% % $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Financial Assets:

Cash and deposits 2.79 3.45 668,435 758,066 36,701,083 38,015,087 - - - - - - 37,369,518

Receivables - - - - - - - - - - 239,663 223,244 239,663

Other Financial Assets - - - - - - - - - - 206,706 958,205 206,706

Other Non-Current Assets - - - - - - - - - - 44,199,366 51,923,640 44,199,366

Total Financial Assets 668,435 758,066 36,701,083 38,015,087 - - - - 44,645,735 53,105,089 82,015,253

Financial Liabilities:

Trade and sundry payables - - - - - - - - - - 426,446 243,831 426,446

Total Financial Liabilities - - - - - - - - 426,446 243,831 426,466

WAEIR = Weighted Average Effective Interest Rate

(d)  Net Fair Value

The net fair values of cash and cash equivalents and non-interest bearing monetary financial assets and

liabilities approximates their carrying value. The net fair value of financial assets and financial liabilities is based

upon market prices where a market exists or by discounting the expected future cash flows by the current

interest rates for assets and liabilities with similar risk profiles.

Listed equity investments have been valued by reference to market prices prevailing at reporting date.

February 2016 February 2015